

Tandle

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10802 OF 2019

Mrs. Chaitali Brijesh Shah

... Petitioner.

Versus

Mr. Brijesh Mukund Shah

... Respondent.

.....

Smt. Sangeeta Salvi, Advocate for the Petitioner.

.....

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 29th NOVEMBER, 2019

P. C. :

1. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 31st January 2020.

In addition to Court notice, the petitioner is permitted to serve the respondent by private notice and after the said respondent is duly served, to file an affidavit of service to that effect.

2. Stand over to 31st January 2020.

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)