

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.10802 OF 2019

Mrs. Chaitali Brijesh Shah Petitioner

Vs.

Mr. Brijesh Mukund Shah Respondent

Ms. Sangeeta A. Salvi for Petitioner.

Coram : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

Date : 14th February, 2020

P.C.:

1. Issue fresh notice to the respondent returnable on 13th March, 2020.

2. In addition to the Court notice, the petitioner is permitted to serve private notice by Registered post A.D./Speed post and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)