

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 10802 OF 2019**

**Mrs. Chaitali Brijesh Shah** .....PETITIONER

**V/S**

**Mr. Brijesh Mukund Shah** .....RESPONDENT

**Adv. Sangeeta Salvi for Petitioner**

**None for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE ANUJA  
PRABHUDESSAI J**

**DATE : 24th March, 2022**

**P.C. :**

**S. O. to 31/03/2022 .**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**