

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.10802 OF 2019**

Chaitali Brijesh Shah] ... Petitioner

Vs.

Brijesh Mukund Shah] ... Respondent

...

Mr. Sangeeta Salvi for the petitioner.

Ms. Pranita P. Hingmise for respondent.

...

CORAM : SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 10TH JUNE, 2022.

P.C.:-

Since the respective counsel state that the parties are in an attempt to explore the possibility of settlement, re-notify on 07/07/2022.

[SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.]