

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10802 OF 2019

Mrs. Chaitali Brijesh ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Brijesh Mukund ShahRESPONDENT

MS. SANGITA SALVI FOR PETITIONER

PRANITA P. HINGMIRE FOR RESPONDENT .

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK J

DATE : 16th September, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/09/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)