

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10802 OF 2019

Mrs. Chaitali Brijesh Shah

... Petitioner.

**Versus**

Mr. Brijesh Mukund Shah

... Respondent.

Ms. Sangeeta Salvi, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Pranita P. Hingmire, Advocate for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : DECEMBER 22, 2023.**

**P. C.:**

1. Pursuant to the order of this Court an additional affidavit of the Petitioner has been filed disclosing the educational expenses which have been incurred, which is disputed by the Respondent as the same includes certain miscellaneous payments for which there is no justification.

2. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent, on instructions of the Respondent, who is present in-person submits that without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the Respondent as regards the educational expenses, he would pay a sum of Rs.2,00,000/- to the Petitioner within a period of four weeks from today.

3. Learned counsel for the Respondent seeks time to go through the additional affidavit of the Petitioner. At her request, stand over **25<sup>th</sup> January, 2024**.

**( Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.)**